
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Georgia

0.0%

0.0%
0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

238,383
1,071,080

140
87,857

261,723
435,695
285,805

8,186,453
1,071,080

13.1%

0

1.2%

0.1%

22.3%

2000

0

0

0.0%
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Board and Care, Other Institutions

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

19.8%

1.1%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
38,958Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 37,430
Total Minority Clients 13,433

34.5%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

33.9%

0.2%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

20,274Clients Below Poverty Level
52.0%As a % of Total Clients
8,911Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 66.3%
20,066Rural Clients
51.5%As a % of Total Clients

0.4%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

181
125
190
185

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

3,660
12.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 13
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 45.00

5,700
$2,005,328

6/10/2002



2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: GeorgiaFY

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$0
$0

$6,173,459

$0

$0

$7,404,363

$0
$0

$3,041,949

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -   12 33.00%33,203 1,921   -   Personal Care $410,545$135,480 $13,558 
   -   43 21.00%273,375 4,849 1 Homemaker $4,947,986$1,039,077 $65,400 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Chore     -       -      -   

1 87 23.00%2,598,247 17,562 1 Home Delivered Meals $10,110,709$2,325,463 $392,823 
   -   35 1.00%247,756 748   -   Adult Day Care/Health $2,072,600$20,726 $46,012 
   -   12 51.00%44,804 4,623   -   Case Management $759,608$387,400    -   

1 89 57.00%1,549,891 15,381 1 Congregate Meals $8,288,235$4,724,294 $700,423 
   -   6 82.00%258 213 2 Nutrition Counseling $79,737$65,384    -   
   -   84 85.00%1,858 95 2 Assisted Transportation $16,922$14,384    -   
   -   8 33.00%1,212,585      -     -   Transportation $3,450,409$1,138,635 $137,959 
   -   10 65.00%41,136      -     -   Legal Assistance $840,602$546,391 $420 
   -   13 79.00%772      -     -   Nutrition Education $27,605$21,808    -   
   -   27 71.00%37,309      -   2 Information and Assistance $969,248$688,166 $953 
   -   14 58.00%8,495      -     -   Outreach $166,716$96,695 $7,021 
   -     -   73.00%     -        -     -   Other $1,792,097$1,308,231 $11,793 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$33,933,018$12,512,134
141 1 

$1,376,362 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$35,962 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$65,735 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 7.00 2.34 
0.30 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 6.10 2.61 
2.80 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 8.20 4.02 
3.30 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 6.70 3.00 
4.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 9.00 2.55 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 10.00 0.39 
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 7.00 1.56 
4.00 Clerical/Support Staff 6.00 1.56 

     -   Volunteers      -        -   
17.40 Total SUA Staff 60.00 18.03 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 25.02 2.84 21.25 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 9.18 2.00 7.88 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 9.67 1.00 6.87 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 32.02 12.19 27.32 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 94.00 34.00 91.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 74.86 18.46 24.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 2.94 1.80 1.14 
Clerical/Support Staff 17.75 5.00 14.65 
Volunteers 35.00 20.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 300.44 97.29 194.11 

12 Number of AAAs in State

6/10/2002




