FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Georgia

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	8,186,453
Persons 60+ 2000	1,071,080
As a % of All Ages	13.1%
Persons 60-64	285,805
Persons 65-74	435,695
Persons 75-84	261,723
Persons 85+	87,857
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	140
Persons 60+ 2000	1,071,080
Minority Persons 60+	238,383
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	22.3%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	19.8%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	1.1%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.1%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	1.2%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0
Board and Care, Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	38,958
Total Registered Services Clients	37,430
Total Minority Clients	13,433
As a % of All Clients	34.5%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	33.9%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.2%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.4%
Clients Below Poverty Level	20,274
As a % of Total Clients	52.0%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	8,911
As a % of All Minority Clients	66.3%
Rural Clients	20,066
As a % of Total Clients	51.5%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	181
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	125
Total Senior Centers	190
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	185

Comments:

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:			
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	13		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	45.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	12.00		
Number of Cases Closed	3,660		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	5,700		
Total Program Funding	\$2,005,328		

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	\$0

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Georgia

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures		Providers			Pgm. Income	
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	1,921	33,203	\$135,480	\$410,545	33.00%	12	-	-	\$13,558
Homemaker	4,849	273,375	\$1,039,077	\$4,947,986	21.00%	43	-	1	\$65,400
Chore	-	-	-	1	0.00%	ı	-	-	-
Home Delivered Meals	17,562	2,598,247	\$2,325,463	\$10,110,709	23.00%	87	1	1	\$392,823
Adult Day Care/Health	748	247,756	\$20,726	\$2,072,600	1.00%	35	-	_	\$46,012
Case Management	4,623	44,804	\$387,400	\$759,608	51.00%	12	-	_	-
Congregate Meals	15,381	1,549,891	\$4,724,294	\$8,288,235	57.00%	89	1	1	\$700,423
Nutrition Counseling	213	258	\$65,384	\$79,737	82.00%	6	-	2	-
Assisted Transportation	95	1,858	\$14,384	\$16,922	85.00%	84	-	2	-
Transportation		1,212,585	\$1,138,635	\$3,450,409	33.00%	8	-	-	\$137,959
Legal Assistance		41,136	\$546,391	\$840,602	65.00%	10	-	_	\$420
Nutrition Education		772	\$21,808	\$27,605	79.00%	13	-	_	-
Information and Assistance		37,309	\$688,166	\$969,248	71.00%	27	-	2	\$953
Outreach		8,495	\$96,695	\$166,716	58.00%	14	-	-	\$7,021
Other			\$1,308,231	\$1,792,097	73.00%				\$11,793
Total			\$12,512,134	\$33,933,018					\$1,376,362
Unduplicated Count						141	1		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	7.00	-	2.34
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	6.10	0.30	2.61
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	8.20	2.80	4.02
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	6.70	3.30	3.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	9.00	4.00	2.55
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	10.00	1.00	0.39
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	7.00	2.00	1.56
Clerical/Support Staff	6.00	4.00	1.56
Volunteers	-	-	-
Total SUA Staff	60.00	17.40	18.03

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:					
Pre-Transfer	To Part B To Part C1 To Pa				
Allotment	\$6,173,459	\$7,404,363	\$3,041,949		
Transfer From:					
Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Part C1:	\$0		\$0		
Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Net Transfer \$					
Net % Change					
Final Allotment After Transfers					

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	25.02	2.84	21.25
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	9.18	2.00	7.88
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	9.67	1.00	6.87
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	32.02	12.19	27.32
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	94.00	34.00	91.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	74.86	18.46	24.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	2.94	1.80	1.14
Clerical/Support Staff	17.75	5.00	14.65
Volunteers	35.00	20.00	
Total AAA Staff	300.44	97.29	194.11
Number of AAAs in State	12		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$65,735
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$35,962
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance	
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-

Comments: